

Sonic Automotive to Present at Upcoming Conferences in November and December 2019

CHARLOTTE, N.C.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Sonic Automotive Inc.</u> ("Sonic" or the "Company") (NYSE: SAH) today announced that the Company's management will be participating in three upcoming conferences:

- Gabelli & Company's 43rd Annual Automotive Aftermarket Symposium, to be held at the Waldorf Astoria in Las Vegas, Nevada, on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. David Smith, Chief Executive Officer and Director, Heath Byrd, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, C.G. Saffer, Vice President and Chief Accounting Officer, and Danny Wieland, Director of Financial Reporting, will be holding a fireside chat at 10:30 AM Pacific Time.
- Stephens 2019 Nashville Investment Conference, to be held at the Omni Nashville Hotel in Nashville, Tennessee, on Thursday, November 14, 2019.
- 2019 Auto Dealer Day, hosted by Bank of America Merrill Lynch to be held in New York, New York, on Wednesday, December 4, 2019. Heath Byrd, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, will be speaking on a panel at the event.

About Sonic Automotive Inc.

Sonic Automotive, Inc., a Fortune 500 company based in Charlotte, North Carolina, is one of the nation's largest automotive retailers. Sonic can be reached on the web at www.sonicautomotive.com. More information about EchoPark Automotive can be found at www.echopark.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20191031005251/en/

Sonic Automotive Inc.

Heath Byrd, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer (704) 566-2400

Danny Wieland, Director of Financial Reporting ir@sonicautomotive.com (704) 927-3462

KCSA Strategic Communications, Investor Relations
David Hanover / Scott Eckstein
sonic@kcsa.com

(212) 896-1220

KCSA Strategic Communications, Public Relations Danielle DeVoren / Anthony Feldman

sonic@kcsa.com (212) 896-1272

Source: Sonic Automotive Inc.